REV 1.1.3 4/30/02
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 18
X4003/X4005
CPU Supervisor
FEATURES
• Selectable watchdog timer

X4003/X4005
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     17 of 18REV 1.1.3 4/30/02 www.xicor.com
Ordering Information
Part Mark Information
VCC
Range
VTRIP
Range Package
Operating
Temperature Range
Part Number RESET
(Active LOW)
Part Number RESET
(Active HIGH)
4.5–5.5V 4.5–4.75 8L SOIC 0–70°C X4003S8–4.5A X4005S8–4.5A
-40–85°C X4003S8I–4.5A X4005S8I–4.5A
8L MSOP -40–85°C X4003M8I–4.5A X4005M8I–4.5A
4.5–5.5V 4.25–4.5 8L SOIC 0–70°C X4003S8 X4005S8
-40–85°C X4003S8I X4005S8I
8L MSOP -40–85°C X4003M8I X4005M8I
2.7–5.5V 2.85–3.0 8L SOIC 0–70°C X4003S8–2.7A X4005S8–2.7A
-40–85°C X4003S8I–2.7A X4005S8I–2.7A
8L MSOP -40–85°C X4003M8I–2.7A X4005M8I–2.7A
2.7–5.5V 2.55–2.7 8L SOIC 0–70°C X4003S8–2.7 X4005S8–2.7
-40–85°C X4003S8I–2.7 X4005S8I–2.7
8L MSOP -40–85°C X4003M8I–2.7 X4005M8I–2.7
1.8–3.6V 1.7–1.8 8L SOIC 0–70°C X4003S8–1.8 X4005S8–1.8
8L MSOP 0–70°C X4003M8–1.8 X4005M8–1.8
8-Lead TSSOP
ACI/ACR = –4.5A (0 to70°C)
EYWW
XXXXX
ACK/ACT = No Suffix (0 to 70°C)
ACM/ACV = –2.7A (0 to 70°C)
ACO/ACX = –2.7 (0 to 70°C)
8-Lead SOIC
X4003/05 X
XX
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC
AG = –1.8 (0 to +70°C)
F = –2.7 (0 to +70°C)